

John Lewis Stock Number	54601827
Name	Treats & Temptations
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Abbey Biscuits Handmade Chocolate Brownie Biscuits 150g • Beech's Milk Chocolate Coconut Macaroons 90g • Grandma Wild's Mini Bites For Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g • Hawkshead Relish Co. Five Fruit Marmalade 110g • Hawkshead Relish Co. Red Onion Marmalade 110g • Linden Lady Handmade 6 Truffles • Melting Pot Chocolate Fudge Bar 90g • The Original Cake Company 4" Round Luxury Topped Chocolate Cake • Waitrose Malbec 37.5cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	The Original Cake Company 4" Round Luxury Topped Chocolate Cake
Ingredients	<p>This is to appear as it does on pack, to include the following: Correct QUID statements Allergens to be highlighted in CAPITALS</p> <p>Ingredients: Milk Chocolate 16%(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, SOYA Lecithin E322, Natural Vanilla), Sugar, EGG, Margarine (Vegetable Oil , Water, Salt, Emulsifier Mono-and diglycerides of Fatty Acids (E471), Colourings (E160b, E100), Natural Flavouring), WHEAT Flour (contains WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron ,Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Dark Chocolate Drizzle 4%(Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492) Ground ALMONDS 2%, Cocoa Powder, White Chocolate 1%(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Natural Vanilla), Crispy Cereal Chocolate Coated Balls(Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (E322, E476), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Extruded Cereal (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Powder Malt, Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt), Thickener (E414), Water, Raising Agents E500, E450a.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS	
May contain statements	For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS
Net Quantity	280g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sources of heat
Manufacturer's name and address	THE ORIGINAL CAKE COMPANY, UNIT 4 PIONEER BUSINESS PARK, PIONEER WAY, LINCOLN, LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1663kj/398kcal
fat	23.8g
of which saturates	11.8g

carbohydrate	39.0g
of which sugars	27.8g
protein	6.1g
salt	0.1g
Alcoholic Strength	NONE
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES

Name	Beech's Milk Chocolate Coconut Macaroons
Ingredients	Desiccated Coconut (33%), Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Nuts
Net Quantity	90G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	AMBIENT
Manufacturer's name and address	The Chocolate Factory , Fletcher Road , Preston , Lancashire , PR1 5AD
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2260 kj/kcal 454
fat	41.6g/ml
of which saturates	27.8g/ml
carbohydrate	37.6g/ml
of which sugars	31.0g/ml
protein	6.3g/ml
salt	0.19g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Abbey Biscuits Handmade Chocolate Brownie Biscuits 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain Oatflakes, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Chocolate Chip Pieces (Sugar 58.5%, Cocoa Mass 33%, Cocoa Butter 8%, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin <1%, Natural Vanilla Flavouring <1%), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans, Potassium Carbonate), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Bicarbonate of Soda, Water, Salt., Not suitable for Nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, May also contain traces of Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame & Soya. Suitable for vegetarians
For allergens, see ingredients in Wheat Flour, Oatflakes, Sulphur Dioxide, Soya Lecithin, Nut, Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame and Soya	
May contain statements	May contain traces, egg, milk, mustard, oat, sesame and soya
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place and airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Abbey Foods (Northwest) Ltd, Unit 7, Grove Road Industrial Estate, Grove Road, Fenton, Stoke on Trent, ST4 4LG
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2140 kj/kcal 512
fat	26.1 g/ml
of which saturates	11.82 g/ml
carbohydrate	63.87 g/ml
of which sugars	29.5 g/ml
protein	5.5 g/ml
salt	0.895 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Grandma Wild's Mini Cheese Bites
Ingredients	Ingredients: Fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B ₃ , Thiamine - Vitamin B ₁), Cheddar cheese (22%) (cows' milk , anti-caking agent: potato starch), non-hydrogenated palm oil, oatmeal , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of egg, mustard, sesame and soya.
Net Quantity	100ge
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Grandma Wild's Biscuits, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton BD20 6RB, UK.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2110/505
fat	29
of which saturates	15
carbohydrate	46
of which sugars	3
protein	13.7
salt	1.9
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Traces possible
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Traces possible
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Linden Lady Handmade 6 Truffles
Ingredients	milk chocolate ;sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, vanilla..White; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, vanilla. Plain chocolate; cocoa mass, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin. Marc du champagne, irish cream liquer, rum, cocoa powder, icing sugar, cream MILK
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	80G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12 -18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATESLTD, WALNUT TREE FARM,BIRCH RD, COPFORD COLCHESTER CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy	2357 / 563kj/kcal
fat	36.2 g/ml
of which saturates	21.8 g/ml
carbohydrate	51 g/ml
of which sugars	50 g/ml
protein	7 g/ml
salt	0.21g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	1.4abv
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Hawkshead Relish Co. Red Onion Marmalade
Ingredients	Red Onion (57%), Sugar, Raisins, Balsamic Fruit Vinegar (5%) (Acetic Acid, Cooked Grape Must), Olive Oil, Garlic, Salt, Pectin, Pepper, Thyme, Redcurrant Jelly
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	110g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient – once opened refrigerate and consume within 2 months
Manufacturer's name and address	Hawkshead Relish Company, The Square, Hawkshead, Ambleside, Cumbria LA22 0NZ
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	149kcal
fat	2.1g
of which saturates	0.2g
carbohydrate	31g
of which sugars	30g
protein	1g
salt	0.72g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Hawkshead Relish Co. Five Fruit Marmalade
Ingredients	Sugar, Orange , Lemon , Grapefruit , Lime , Kumquat , Water , Pectin (Gelling Agent) , Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid) . Prepared With 35g fruit per 100g Total Sugar Content 60g per 100g
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	110g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient – once opened refrigerate and consume within 2 months
Manufacturer's name and address	Hawkshead Relish Company, The Square, Hawkshead, Ambleside, Cumbria, LA22 0NZ
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	213 kcal
fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	52.7g
of which sugars	52.1g
protein	0.3g
salt	0.01g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product name	Waitrose Chablis
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.5%
Vintage year	2016
Units per bottle	9.4
Units per serving	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Name	Melting Pot Chocolate Fudge Bar
Ingredients	Sugar, MILK, evaporated MILK, butter (MILK), golden syrup, glucose syrup, cocoa.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain soya, nuts and peanuts
Net Quantity	e90g
Country of Origin	Northern Ireland
Storage Instructions	NA
Manufacturer's name and address	Melting Pot Fudge 28 Ballymacarrett Road Belfast BT4 1BT
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	320 kJ/kcal
fat	6.5 g/ml
of which saturates	4.1 g/ml
carbohydrate	63.4 g/ml
of which sugars	63.3 g/ml
protein	1.8 g/ml
salt	0.1 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y